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Served with tomato, cucumber & olives
36Grilled Halloumi Cheese

Crispy panko breaded halloumi with sriracha mayo
36Halloumi Fries
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Steamed with maldon salt
32Hummus

Grilled eggplant mixed with tahini, garlic & lemon juice
32Mutabal

���������������

Avocado, pineapple, mango, walnuts,
pomegranate, green leaves, mushrooms
& cheese topped with special dressing

58Exotic Salad

Tuna, quinoa, green leaves
& black olives with special dressing

46Tuna Salad

������

Ask for the day special
40Soup of the day

����

Chopped parsley, tomato with bulgur,
virgin olive oil & lemon juice

32Tabbouleh

Served with French fries & coleslaw
39Mini Burger (Beef or Chicken)

Served with French fries & coleslaw
39Turkey Ham & Cheese Sandwich

Served with fries & sweet chili or BBQ dipping sauce
35Chicken Nuggets
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Fresh vegetables, fried bread & sumac
mixed with lemon & pomegranate dressing

32Fattoush 

Crispy lettuce, Caesar dressing,
grilled chicken breast, parmesan cheese & croutons

50
Chicken Caesar Salad 

A triple-decker toasted sandwich with chicken,
tomato, egg, beef bacon, turkey ham, lettuce
& mayo served with fries

58Classic Club Sandwich

Toasted ciabatta bread filled with baked chicken breast,
lettuce & mayo served with fries

50Chicken Sandwich

Beef strips, capsicum, onion, mushroom
& provolone cheese in a home-made hoagie roll
served with fries

60Philly Cheesesteak

Crispy chicken strips, green capsicum,
melted pepper jack cheese, fried tortilla
served with sour cream

65Chicken Quesadillas
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Mozzarella, pepperoni slices, tomato sauce,
oregano & chilli flakes

58Pepperoni Pizza

Mozzarella, mushroom, tomato, green capsicum,
onion, broccoli, tomato sauce & fresh basil

48Vegetarian Pizza

Grilled chicken cubes, mozzarella, mushroom,
green & red capsicum, tomato sauce & fresh basil

61BBQ Chicken Pizza 

Calamari, shrimps, onions, mushrooms,
mozzarella cheese & tomato sauce

68Seafood Pizza

Mozzarella, fresh tomato sauce & oregano
48Margarita Pizza

�����

Grilled beef patty, tomato, lettuce, onion
topped with melted cheese & BBQ sauce
served with fries

60Beef Burger

3 sliders with US beef patties, American cheddar,
lettuce, tomato & aioli

65Zodiac Beef Sliders

Battered fried chicken fillet, spicy mayo, lettuce,
gherkins, jalapeños & melted cheddar cheese
served with fries

60Chicken Burger
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Ask for today’s cake of the day flavour

Strawberry, vanilla, chocolate, mango

42Fresh Fruit Platter

28Cake of the Day

18Choice of Ice Cream (1 scoop)
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Deep fried breaded mozzarella sticks
served with sweet chilli sauce

45Mozzarella Sticks

Deep fried breaded calamari
with oriental miso dipping sauce

48Calamari Rings

Topped with guacamole, jalapeño & cilantro
served with sour cream

60Nachos

25French Fries

Deep fried shrimps with sweet & spicy mayo
52Dynamite Shrimps

Crispy chicken tender strips with chilli garlic mayo
55Chicken Tenders 
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Slow cooked aromatic ground beef with tomatoes,
onions, garlic sauce topped with parmesan cheese

55Spaghetti Bolognese

Mixed seafood in a creamy sauce
72Seafood Pasta

Made with fresh cream flavored with garlic,
parmesan cheese, slices of veal bacon & mushrooms

54Penne Carbonara
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Served with your choice of mashed potatoes
& steamed vegetables

89Grilled Salmon

Beer battered Cod deep fried
served with chips, mushy peas & tartar sauce

75Fish & Chips

Served with mashed potatoes & sautéed mushrooms
110Beef Tenderloin

Served with mashed potatoes & sautéed mushrooms
120Rib-eye Steak
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Grilled marinated lamb chops served with fries
90Lamb Chops

Grilled lamb kebab served with fries
58Kebab Halabi

Grilled marinated prawns served with rice
110Grilled Prawns

Grilled marinated chicken breast cubes
served with fries (white or red marination)

58Shish Taouk

Grilled marinated half chicken
served with fries & garlic dip

69Grilled Chicken Breast

4 skewers of: grilled meat, kebab halabi,
kafta & shish taouk served with fries

75Mixed Grill

Grilled marinated lamb cubes served with fries
68Lamb Cubes

Watermelon, mint leaves,
fresh thyme & feta cheese

42Watermelon 

Stuffed with rice & vegetables
mixed with lemon & olive oil

28Vine Leaves

Served with sweet chilli sauce
35Crispy Prawn Crackers

28Spicy Potato

���������(Chicken or Beef)
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Shawarma Wrap

 Shawarma Plate 

 

Wrapped in saj bread with pickles & garlic or tahini sauce

Served with bread, garlic sauce, tahini sauce, fries & pickles 

Wrapped in pita bread with tahini, pickles & french fries 

Arabic Shawarma
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Selection of Tea

22Hot Chocolate

24Cafè Latte

24Cappuccino

24American Coffee

22

40

Turkish Coffee

Moroccan Tea

18/24Espresso (Singe/Double)
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26Soft Drinks
Coca-Cola, Coke Zero, Sprite,
Fanta, Ginger Ale, Tonic, Soda Water

8/12Bottled Water (Small / Large)

29Sparkling Water

32Iced Tea

45Fresh Juices
Orange, Watermelon, Pineapple

42Energy Drink

�������	���
�� ������������	���
�� ���������

Heineken

Amstel Light

Sol

Corona

Budweiser

Smiroff Ice

47

47

47

47

47

56

53

53

Beer

Tiger

Carlsberg

Draught Beer

Smirnoff

Absolut

Grey Goose

47/93

---

60/121

47/93

---

Vodka

Captain Morgan Dark Spice

Bacardi

47/93

47/93

659

659

1375

659
659

659

659

Rum

Gordon Gin & Pink

Bombay Sapphire

Gin

Single/Double Bottle

Bottle

Bottle

Glass
Full
(1L)

47/93

47/93

58/115

58/115

45/88

50/90

50

50

50

659

1036

1210

1210

659

990

275

1375

98

98

98

Half
(500ml)

66

66

66

Bottle

154

154

154

Red Label

Jim Beam

Black Label 12 years

Chivas Regal 12 years

Whiskey

Jose Cuervo Especial Silver

El Jimador Gold

Tequila

Zonin Prosecco

Moët & Chandon

Champagne

White

Red

Rosé

Hardy’s Riddle White

Hardy’s Riddle Red

Hardy’s Riddle Rosé

House Wine

Wine Bottle
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86
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Long Island Iced Tea
Vodka, Gin, Bacardi, Tequila, Triple Sec, Lemon Juice, Coke

Piña Colada
White Rum, Pineapple Juice, Coconut Cream

Moscow Mule
Vodka, Fresh Lemon Juice, Ginger Ale

Sex on the Beach
Vodka, Peach Schnapps, Orange & Pineapple Juice

Black Russian
Vodka, Kahlua, Coke

Margarita
Silver Tequila, Fresh Lemon, Triple Sec

Mojito
White Rum, Fresh Lemon Juice, Sweet & Sour Mix,

Soda, Mint Leaves, Lime Wedges

Mai Tai
White Rum, Lemon Juice, Pineapple, Orange Juice

Bullfrog
Vodka, Tequila, Gin, Rum, Blue Curacao,

Energy Drink, Lemon Juice

Martini
Gin, Dry Vermouth

Espresso Martini
Vodka, Coffee Liqueur, Espresso Shot

Cosmopolitan
Citrus Vodka, Triple Sec, Cranberry Juice, Lime Juice

Negroni
Gin, Sweet Vermouth, Campari

London Lemonade Cocktail
Gin, Fresh Lemonade

���������

Lemon Mint
Freshly squeezed lemon with mint

Strawberry Temple
Strawberries, sprite & grenadine

Pineapple Express
Fresh pineapple juice, mint leaves & sprite

Virgin Mojito
Mint, brown sugar, lime wedges & sprite

Virgin Pinacolada
Fresh pineapple juice, sugar syrup & coconut cream
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B52
Kahlua, Baileys Grand Marnier

Spring Box
Crème De Menthe, Baileys

Blue Kamikazee
Vodka, Triple Sec, Blue Curacao, Lime Juice

Mini Guiness
Kahlua, Baileys

Patron Café

Patron Silver

Jägermeister

White Sambuca

Jagerbomb

Baileys

Kahlua
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72

52
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75
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Double Apple

Grape Mint

Peach Mint

Lemon Mint

Watermelon Mint

Apple Mint

Cherry Mint

Gum Mint

Peach Gum

Apple Grape

Blueberry Grape

Mint
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