



# ZODIAC

ROOFTOP LOUNGE

## SOUP

### Soup of the day

Ask for the day special

## SALADS

### Exotic Salad

Avocado, pineapple, mango, walnuts, pomegranate, green leaves, mushrooms & cheese topped with special dressing

### Tuna Salad

Tuna, quinoa, green leaves & black olives with special dressing

### Tabbouleh

Chopped parsley, tomato with bulgur, virgin olive oil & lemon juice

### Fattoush

Fresh vegetables, fried bread & sumac mixed with lemon & pomegranate dressing

### Chicken Caesar Salad

Crispy lettuce, Caesar dressing, grilled chicken breast, parmesan cheese & croutons

### Watermelon

Watermelon, mint leaves, fresh thyme & feta cheese

## COLD APPETIZERS

### Hummus

Steamed with maldon salt

### Mutabal

Grilled eggplant mixed with tahini, garlic & lemon juice

### Vine Leaves

Stuffed with rice & vegetables mixed with lemon & olive oil

### Crispy Prawn Crackers

Served with sweet chilli sauce

## HOT APPETIZERS

### Halloumi Fries

Crispy panko breaded halloumi with sriracha mayo

### Grilled Halloumi Cheese

Served with tomato, cucumber & olives

### Spicy Potato

28

## LIGHT BITES

### Calamari Rings

Deep fried breaded calamari with oriental miso dipping sauce

### Dynamite Shrimps

Deep fried shrimps with sweet & spicy mayo

### Chicken Tenders

Crispy chicken tender strips with chilli garlic mayo

### Nachos

Topped with guacamole, jalapeño & cilantro served with sour cream

### French Fries

40

### Grilled Prawns

Grilled marinated prawns served with rice

110

### Grilled Salmon

Served with your choice of mashed potatoes & steamed vegetables

89

### Fish & Chips

Beer battered Cod deep fried served with chips, mushy peas & tartar sauce

75

### Beef Tenderloin

Served with mashed potatoes & sautéed mushrooms

110

### Rib-eye Steak

Served with mashed potatoes & sautéed mushrooms

120

### Lamb Chops

Grilled marinated lamb chops served with fries

90

### Kebab Halabi

Grilled lamb kebab served with fries

58

### Mixed Grill

4 skewers of: grilled meat, kebab halabi, kafta & shish taouk served with fries

75

### Lamb Cubes

Grilled marinated lamb cubes served with fries

68

### Shish Taouk

Grilled marinated chicken breast cubes served with fries (white or red marinade)

58

### Grilled Chicken Breast

Grilled marinated half chicken served with fries & garlic dip

69

## BURGERS

### Zodiac Beef Sliders

3 sliders with US beef patties, American cheddar, lettuce, tomato & aioli

65

### Beef Burger

Grilled beef patty, tomato, lettuce, onion topped with melted cheese & BBQ sauce served with fries

60

### Chicken Burger

Battered fried chicken fillet, spicy mayo, lettuce, gherkins, jalapeños & melted cheddar cheese served with fries

60

## SANDWICHES

### Classic Club Sandwich

A triple-decker toasted sandwich with chicken, tomato, egg, beef bacon, turkey ham, lettuce & mayo served with fries

58

### Chicken Sandwich

Toasted ciabatta bread filled with baked chicken breast, lettuce & mayo served with fries

50

### Philly Cheesesteak

Beef strips, capsicum, onion, mushroom & provolone cheese in a home-made hoagie roll served with fries

60

### Chicken Quesadillas

Crispy chicken strips, green capsicum, melted pepper jack cheese, fried tortilla served with sour cream

65

## SHAWARMA (Chicken or Beef)

### Shawarma Wrap

25

Wrapped in saj bread with pickles & garlic or tahini sauce

### Shawarma Plate

55

Served with bread, garlic sauce, tahini sauce, fries & pickles

### Arabic Shawarma

49

Wrapped in pita bread with tahini, pickles & french fries

## PASTA

### Spaghetti Bolognese

55

Slow cooked aromatic ground beef with tomatoes, onions, garlic sauce topped with parmesan cheese

### Seafood Pasta

72

Mixed seafood in a creamy sauce

### Penne Carbonara

54

Made with fresh cream flavored with garlic, parmesan cheese, slices of veal bacon & mushrooms

## PIZZA

### Pepperoni Pizza

58

Mozzarella, pepperoni slices, tomato sauce, oregano & chilli flakes

### Margarita Pizza

48

Mozzarella, fresh tomato sauce & oregano

### Vegetarian Pizza

48

Mozzarella, mushroom, tomato, green capsicum, onion, broccoli, tomato sauce & fresh basil

### BBQ Chicken Pizza

61

Grilled chicken cubes, mozzarella, mushroom, green & red capsicum, tomato sauce & fresh basil

### Seafood Pizza

68

Calamari, shrimps, onions, mushrooms, mozzarella cheese & tomato sauce

## KID'S MENU

### Mini Burger (Beef or Chicken)

39

Served with French fries & coleslaw

### Turkey Ham & Cheese Sandwich

39

Served with French fries & coleslaw

### Chicken Nuggets

35

Served with fries & sweet chili or BBQ dipping sauce

### Mozzarella Sticks

45

Deep fried breaded mozzarella sticks served with sweet chilli sauce

## DESSERTS

### Fresh Fruit Platter

42

### Cake of the Day

28

Ask for today's cake of the day flavour

### Choice of Ice Cream (1 scoop)

18

Strawberry, vanilla, chocolate, mango

FOLLOW US   /zodiac\_dubai

All prices are in AED & are inclusive of 10% service charge, 7% municipality fee & 5% VAT



## COLD BEVERAGES

<b>Soft Drinks</b>	<b>26</b>
Coca-Cola, Coke Zero, Sprite, Fanta, Ginger Ale, Tonic, Soda Water	
<b>Bottled Water (Small / Large)</b>	<b>8/12</b>
<b>Sparkling Water</b>	<b>29</b>
<b>Iced Tea</b>	<b>32</b>
<b>Fresh Juices</b> Orange, Watermelon, Pineapple	<b>45</b>
<b>Energy Drink</b>	<b>42</b>

## HOT BEVERAGES

<b>Selection of Tea</b>	<b>22</b>
<b>Hot Chocolate</b>	<b>22</b>
<b>Cafè Latte</b>	<b>24</b>
<b>Cappuccino</b>	<b>24</b>
<b>American Coffee</b>	<b>24</b>
<b>Espresso (Single/Double)</b>	<b>18/24</b>
<b>Turkish Coffee</b>	<b>22</b>
<b>Moroccan Tea</b>	<b>40</b>

## MOCKTAILS

<b>Lemon Mint</b> Freshly squeezed lemon with mint	<b>45</b>
<b>Strawberry Temple</b> Strawberries, sprite & grenadine	<b>45</b>
<b>Pineapple Express</b> Fresh pineapple juice, mint leaves & sprite	<b>45</b>
<b>Virgin Mojito</b> Mint, brown sugar, lime wedges & sprite	<b>45</b>
<b>Virgin Pinacolada</b> Fresh pineapple juice, sugar syrup & coconut cream	<b>45</b>

## SHOOTERS

<b>B52</b> Kahlua, Baileys Grand Marnier	<b>47</b>
<b>Spring Box</b> Crème De Menthe, Baileys	<b>47</b>
<b>Blue Kamikaze</b> Vodka, Triple Sec, Blue Curacao, Lime Juice	<b>47</b>
<b>Mini Guiness</b> Kahlua, Baileys	<b>47</b>
<b>Patron Café</b>	<b>52</b>
<b>Patron Silver</b>	<b>72</b>
<b>Jägermeister</b>	<b>49</b>
<b>White Sambuca</b>	<b>47</b>
<b>Jagerbomb</b>	<b>72</b>
<b>Baileys</b>	<b>52</b>
<b>Kahlua</b>	<b>47</b>

## ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

<b>Beer</b>		<b>Bottle</b>	
Heineken		<b>47</b>	
Amstel Light		<b>47</b>	
Sol		<b>47</b>	
Corona		<b>47</b>	
Budweiser		<b>47</b>	
Smirnoff Ice		<b>56</b>	
<b>Draught Beer</b>			
Tiger		<b>53</b>	
Carlsberg		<b>53</b>	
<b>Vodka</b>	Single/Double	<b>Bottle</b>	
Smirnoff	<b>47/93</b>	<b>659</b>	
Absolut	---	<b>659</b>	
Grey Goose	<b>60/121</b>	<b>1375</b>	
<b>Rum</b>			
Captain Morgan Dark Spice	<b>47/93</b>	<b>659</b>	
Bacardi	<b>47/93</b>	<b>659</b>	
<b>Gin</b>			
Gordon Gin & Pink	<b>47/93</b>	<b>659</b>	
Bombay Sapphire	---	<b>659</b>	
<b>Whiskey</b>			
Red Label	<b>47/93</b>	<b>659</b>	
Jim Beam	<b>47/93</b>	<b>1036</b>	
Black Label 12 years	<b>58/115</b>	<b>1210</b>	
Chivas Regal 12 years	<b>58/115</b>	<b>1210</b>	
<b>Tequila</b>			
Jose Cuervo Especial Silver	<b>45/88</b>	<b>659</b>	
El Jimador Gold	<b>50/90</b>	<b>990</b>	
<b>Champagne</b>		<b>Bottle</b>	
Zonin Prosecco		<b>275</b>	
Moët & Chandon		<b>1375</b>	
<b>House Wine</b>	Glass	Half (500ml)	Full (1L)
White	<b>50</b>	<b>66</b>	<b>98</b>
Red	<b>50</b>	<b>66</b>	<b>98</b>
Rosé	<b>50</b>	<b>66</b>	<b>98</b>
<b>Wine Bottle</b>		<b>Bottle</b>	
Hardy's Riddle White		<b>154</b>	
Hardy's Riddle Red		<b>154</b>	
Hardy's Riddle Rosé		<b>154</b>	

## COCKTAILS

<b>Long Island Iced Tea</b>	<b>87</b>
Vodka, Gin, Bacardi, Tequila, Triple Sec, Lemon Juice, Coke	
<b>Piña Colada</b>	<b>86</b>
White Rum, Pineapple Juice, Coconut Cream	
<b>Moscow Mule</b>	<b>64</b>
Vodka, Fresh Lemon Juice, Ginger Ale	
<b>Sex on the Beach</b>	<b>87</b>
Vodka, Peach Schnapps, Orange & Pineapple Juice	
<b>Black Russian</b>	<b>53</b>
Vodka, Kahlua, Coke	
<b>Margarita</b>	<b>87</b>
Silver Tequila, Fresh Lemon, Triple Sec	
<b>Mojito</b>	<b>64</b>
White Rum, Fresh Lemon Juice, Sweet & Sour Mix, Soda, Mint Leaves, Lime Wedges	
<b>Mai Tai</b>	<b>64</b>
White Rum, Lemon Juice, Pineapple, Orange Juice	
<b>Bullfrog</b>	<b>86</b>
Vodka, Tequila, Gin, Rum, Blue Curacao, Energy Drink, Lemon Juice	
<b>Martini</b>	<b>87</b>
Gin, Dry Vermouth	
<b>Espresso Martini</b>	<b>86</b>
Vodka, Coffee Liqueur, Espresso Shot	
<b>Cosmopolitan</b>	<b>87</b>
Citrus Vodka, Triple Sec, Cranberry Juice, Lime Juice	
<b>Negroni</b>	<b>61</b>
Gin, Sweet Vermouth, Campari	
<b>London Lemonade Cocktail</b>	<b>64</b>
Gin, Fresh Lemonade	

## SHISHA

<b>Double Apple</b>	<b>75</b>
<b>Grape Mint</b>	<b>75</b>
<b>Peach Mint</b>	<b>75</b>
<b>Lemon Mint</b>	<b>75</b>
<b>Watermelon Mint</b>	<b>75</b>
<b>Apple Mint</b>	<b>75</b>
<b>Cherry Mint</b>	<b>75</b>
<b>Gum Mint</b>	<b>75</b>
<b>Peach Gum</b>	<b>75</b>
<b>Apple Grape</b>	<b>75</b>
<b>Blueberry Grape</b>	<b>75</b>
<b>Mint</b>	<b>75</b>